

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE JUDO FEDERACION INTERNACIONAL DE JUDO

IJF - INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION, Jozsef Attila utca 1, Budapest 1051, Hungary | Tel: +36 1 302 7270 | Fax: +36 1 302 7271 Web: www.ijf.org





in cooperation with EJU GYŐR (HUN) 20th-21st January, 2024



1. Organizer

Hungarian Judo Association

Address: Istvánmezei út 1-3, 1146 Budapest, Hungary

Email: office@judo.hu
Phone: +36 1 460 6865

Emergency contact: Ms. Juli Garancsy +36 30 196 9453 Transport contact: Mr. Csaba Szabó +36 20 394 9336

2. Venue

Richter Janos Concert and Conference Center

Address: 9021 Győr, Aradi vértanúk u. 16.

3. Participation

Refereeing and Coaching Seminar 2024 is open for all IJF Member Federations, especially for National Federations' highest-level Referees and Coaches.

Clothing: Only white judogi.

<u>Note for European Federations:</u> National Federations represented on this Seminar will be able to nominate referees for the EJU events during 2024.

There is no limit of participants per National Federation.

4. Fees

No seminar participation fees are required.



INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE JUDO FEDERACION INTERNACIONAL DE JUDO

IJF - INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION, Jozsef Attila utca 1, Budapest 1051, Hungary I Tel: +36 1 302 7270 I Fax: +36 1 302 7271

Web: www.ijf.org



5. Deadlines

Visa application: latest on December 20th 2023
Accommodation entry: latest on December 20th 2023
Travel schedule: latest on December 20th 2023
Registration in JUDOBASE: latest on December 20th 2023

6. Program

Friday, January 19th

10:00 - 18:00 Arrival of participants in Hotel Raba

Saturday, January 20th

10:00 Entrance in the Seminar room at Richter Janos Concert and Conference Center

10:00 - 10:30 Opening Ceremony

10:30 - 13:30 Refereeing Seminar

15:00 - 18:00 Coaching Seminar

Sunday, January 21st

09:00 - 12:00 Refereeing Seminar

15:00 – 18:00 Refereeing Seminar

19:30 Official dinner (Venue TBC)

Monday, January 22nd

All day Departure of participants

7. Registration

All participants must be registered via JUDOBASE, with a valid IJF ID Card.

8. Transfer

Budapest International Airport or Vienna International Airport

The organizer will provide transfers between Budapest/Vienna International and Raba Hotel in Gyor, and local transfer between Raba Hotel and Seminar Venue.

Note: Pick up of participants will be at Budapest/Vienna Airport Meeting Point.



INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE JUDO FEDERACION INTERNACIONAL DE JUDO

IJF - INTERNATIONAL JUDO FEDERATION, Jozsef Attila utca 1, Budapest 1051, Hungary I Tel: +36 1 302 7270 I Fax: +36 1 302 7271

Web: www.ijf.org



9. Accommodation

Hotel Raba: Address: Árpád út 34, 9021 Győr, Hungary

The accommodation price per participant for 3 nights (full board) is:

- 480 Euro in a double/twin room
- **600 Euro** in a <u>single room</u>.

<u>Note:</u> Full board starts with dinner on Friday, January 19th, 2024 and ends with breakfast on Monday, January 22nd, 2024.

In case of any damage to hotel property caused by participants, the National Federations will be charged by the organizer.

Please send an email to us, after it we will send you all details to login online booking system.

10. Payments

Payments for accommodation should be registered on the organiser's bank account <u>at the latest on December 20th, 2023</u>.

Beneficiary's name: Hungarian Judo Association

Beneficiary's address: 1146 Budapest, Istvánmezei út 1-3. Hungary

Bank's name: OTP Bank Nyrt.

Bank's address: H-1051 Budapest, Nádor utca 16.

IBAN: HU36 1176 3842 0035 2888 0000 0000

SWIFT code: OTPVHUHB

Please specify: COUNTRY" SEMINAR 2024 (Ex: AUSTRIA SEMINAR 2024)

11. Cancellation fee

Before 20th December 2023: no charge From 21st December 2023 to 5th January 2024: 50% refund After 5th January 2024: no refund

12. Visa

For nations who need VISA to enter to Hungary, please send the enclosed "Visa Application Form" fully filled, by December 20th, 2023.